Illinois law.
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Section 703.125  Reapplying for a Permit

If a facility owner or operator has an effective permit and it wants to reapply for a new one, it has the following two options:

a)	The owner or operator may submit a new application at least 180 days before the expiration date of the effective permit, unless the Agency allows a later date; or

b)	If the owner or operator intends to be covered by a RCRA standardized permit, it may submit a Notice of Intent, as described in 35 Ill. Adm. Code 702.125(e)(1) at least 180 days before the expiration date of the effective permit, unless the Agency allows a later date.  The Agency may not allow the owner or operator to submit an application or Notice of Intent later than the expiration date of the existing permit, except as allowed by 35 Ill. Adm. Code 702.125(e)(2).

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 270.10(h) (2005), as amended at 70 Fed. Reg. 53420 (Sep. 8, 2005).

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 487, effective December 20, 2006)
